
Cardiff Bus

City Circle - (Anti-clockwise) Cardiff Bus 2   
via Tremorfa, Albany Road, Heath Hospital, Canton, Cardiff Bay                                          

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: NO20 Commencing Date: 22/03/2021

   SD SH
City Centre Canal Street 0615 0630 0635 0700 0715 0730  ... 0800 0820 0830 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1420 1450 1520
Tyndall Street 0618 0633 0638 0703 0718 0733  ... 0803 0823 0833 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1423 1453 1523
Ocean Way  ... 0639  ... 0709  ... 0739  ... 0809  ... 0839  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...
Freshmoor Road  ... 0642  ... 0712  ... 0742  ... 0812  ... 0842  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...  ...
Tremorfa Pengam Road 0628  ... 0648  ... 0728  ...  ...  ... 0833  ... 0903 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1433 1503 1533
Colchester Avenue Howardian Close 0632  ... 0652  ... 0732  ...  ...  ... 0837  ... 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1437 1507 1537
Albany Road Angus Street 0641  ... 0701  ... 0741  ...  ...  ... 0846  ... 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1446 1516 1546
Gladstone School 0647  ... 0707  ... 0747  ...  ...  ... 0852  ... 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1452 1522 1552
Heath Hospital Ty Maeth 0652  ... 0712  ... 0752  ...  ...  ... 0857  ... 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1457 1527 1557
Heath Hospital Ty Maeth 0655  ... 0715  ... 0758  ... 0830  ... 0900  ... 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430  ... 1500 1530 1600
Gabalfa Interchange Ventnor Place 0702  ... 0722  ... 0805  ... 0837  ... 0907  ... 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437  ... 1507 1537 1607
op Cardiff Met Llandaff 0706  ... 0726  ... 0809  ... 0841  ... 0911  ... 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441  ... 1511 1541 1611
Victoria Park 0712  ... 0732  ... 0816  ... 0847  ... 0917  ... 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447  ... 1517 1547 1617
Canton Chapter Arts Centre 0716  ... 0736  ... 0820  ... 0851  ... 0921  ... 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1321 1351 1421 1451  ... 1521 1551 1621
Sloper Road (Bartley Wilson Way) 0718  ... 0738  ... 0822  ... 0853  ... 0923  ... 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453  ... 1523 1553 1623
Grange Gardens 0727  ... 0747  ... 0831  ... 0902  ... 0932  ... 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502  ... 1532 1602 1632
Cardiff Bay Mermaid Quay 0732  ... 0752  ... 0836  ... 0907  ... 0937  ... 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507  ... 1537 1607 1637
Dumballs Road 0735  ... 0755  ... 0839  ... 0910  ... 0940  ... 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510  ... 1540 1610 1640
City Centre Canal Street 0742  ... 0802  ... 0846  ... 0917  ... 0947  ... 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517  ... 1547 1617 1647

Monday to Friday (continued)

City Centre Canal Street 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1845 1915 1935
Tyndall Street 1553 1623 1653 1723 1753 1848 1918 1938
Tremorfa Pengam Road 1603 1633 1703 1733 1803 1858 1927 1947
Colchester Avenue Howardian Close 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807 1902 1930 1950
Albany Road Angus Street 1616 1646 1716 1746 1816 1908 1936 1956
Gladstone School 1622 1652 1722 1752 1822 1913 1941 2001
Heath Hospital Ty Maeth 1627 1657 1727 1757 1827 1916 1944 2004
Heath Hospital Ty Maeth 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1919 1946 2006
Gabalfa Interchange Ventnor Place 1637 1707 1737 1806 1836 1925 1952 2012
op Cardiff Met Llandaff 1641 1711 1741 1809 1839 1928 1955 2015
Victoria Park 1647 1717 1747 1814 1844 1933 2000 2020
Canton Chapter Arts Centre 1651 1721 1751 1818 1848 1937 2003 2023
Sloper Road (Bartley Wilson Way) 1653 1723 1753 1820 1850 1939 2005 2025
Grange Gardens 1702 1732 1802 1828 1858 1947 2013 2033
Cardiff Bay Mermaid Quay 1707 1737 1808 1834 1904 1953 2019 2039
Dumballs Road 1710 1740 1811 1837 1907 1956  ...  ...
City Centre Canal Street 1717 1747 1817 1843 1913 2002  ...  ...

SD  - Schooldays Only
SH  - School Holidays



Cardiff Bus

City Circle - (Anti-clockwise) Cardiff Bus 2   
via Tremorfa, Albany Road, Heath Hospital, Canton, Cardiff Bay                                          

Saturday Ref.No.: NO20 Commencing Date: 10/04/2021

City Centre Canal Street 0720 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750
Tyndall Street 0723 0753 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753
Tremorfa Pengam Road 0733 0803 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803
Colchester Avenue Howardian Close 0737 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Albany Road Angus Street 0746 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1813
Gladstone School 0752 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1818
Heath Hospital Ty Maeth 0757 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1821
Heath Hospital Ty Maeth 0800 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1824
Gabalfa Interchange Ventnor Place 0807 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1830
op Cardiff Met Llandaff 0811 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1833
Victoria Park 0817 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1838
Canton Chapter Arts Centre 0821 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1842
Sloper Road (Bartley Wilson Way) 0823 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1844
Grange Gardens 0832 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1852
Cardiff Bay Mermaid Quay 0837 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1808 1858
Dumballs Road 0840 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1811 1901
City Centre Canal Street 0847 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1907


